ML180UHT
MERIT® SERIES
Upflow / Horizontal 50 Hz
Bulletin Number 490155
June 2013
Supersedes August 2012
Input - 19.3 to 38.7 kW
Nominal Add-on Cooling - 10.6 to 17.6 kW
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
ML 1 80 UH 070 T P 36 A
Unit Type
ML = Merit Series®
Stages
1 = Single-Stage
Nominal Gas Heat Input
070 = 19.3 kW
090 = 25.8 kW
110 = 32.2 kW
135 = 38.7 kW
Blower
P = PSC Multi-Speed Blower Motor
Nominal Add-On Cooling Capacity
36 = 10.6 kW
48 = 14.1 kW
60 = 17.6 kW
Configuration
UH = Upflow/Horizontal
1 Indoor coils with the same letter designation will physically match the furnace.
Efficiency
80 = 80%
R E S I D E N T I A L
P R O D U C T S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
G A S  F U R N A C E S
1 Cabinet Width
A = 368 mm
B = 445 mm
C = 533 mm
D = 622 mm
Voltage
T = 220/240V-1ph-50hz
ML180UHT UPFLOW/HORIZONTAL GAS FURNACES
ML180UHT / Page 2
FEATURE HIGHLIGHTS
1. Lennox Designed Heat Exchanger
2. Inshot Burners
3. Gas Control Valve
4. Hot Surface Mini-Nitride Ignitor
5. Combustion Air Inducer
6.  Flame Rollout Switches
7. Integrated Single-Stage Furnace Control
8. Multi-Speed Direct Drive Blower Motor
9. Insulated Cabinet
10. Safety Interlock Switch
11. Gas Piping And Electrical Inlets
TABLE OF CONTENTS
BB
CC
HH
GG
FF
EEDD
KK
JJ
II
LL
Blower Data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Dimensions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
 - Upflow Position . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
 - Horizontal Position  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Features . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Gas Heat Accessories  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
High Altitude Derate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Installation Clearances .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7
Model Number Identification.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1
Optional Accessories - Order Separately . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Optional Accessory Dimensions.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 10
Specifications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
1 Wobbe
Number